FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	05-25-2000	Р	.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT		
	101367586				
R	ECORDATION FORM COVE				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and		ached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agreeme			
Document ID#	License	Change of Name	09494715		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Document	(For Use O	U.S. Government NLY by U.S. Government Age	ıcies)		
Reel # Frame #			ecret File		
Conveying Party(ies)		mes of conveying parties at	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Michael Evans Graha	.m		05 02 2000		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Second Party Name (line 1) John Dennis Jackson			05 01 2000		
Name (line 2)			7		
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of rece	ving parties attached		
Name (line 1) General Electric Com	pany		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a New York corporat	ine 2) a New York corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 8	P O Box 8 States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached				
			(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Schenectady City	State/Country	12301 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for the	he first Receiving Party onl	у.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
2000 HSANDARA 00000056 09494715	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
581 40.00 OP					
	ctimated to average approximately 20 minutes and Ca	ver Sheet to be recorded, including	time for reviewing the document and		

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0559

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	407) 244-1178		
Name Enrique J. Mora, Esquire				
Address (line 1) Holland & Knight LLP				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1526				
Address (line 3) Orlando, FL 32802-1526	6			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance documen nts.	# <u>3</u>		
Application Number(s) or Patent I		itional numbers attached		
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent N	umber(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas <u>Month Day Year</u> 05 02 2000		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		,		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Nun		Pot		
has not been assigned.		PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00		
Method of Payment: E	nclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account	additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number: #			
Statement and Signature		es [No []		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	4 × 1/1			
Enrique J. Mora	NY//m	May <u>15</u> , 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	· · ·			

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Michael Evans Graham, 31 Clifton Way, Slingerlands, NY 12159; and John Dennis Jackson, 25 Burns Avenue, Wyoming, OH 45215;(hereinafter referred to as Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a principal place of business at P. O. Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

Dual Laser Shock Peening

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0561

R26,984

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Huchen Erans Jech

Signature Michael Evans Graham

State of <u>Jew Jork</u>) County of <u>Prenectary</u>)

On this 22 day of May, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Michael Evans Graham

____ personally known to me

 \underline{y} proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Janne aprice

JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy Co. No. 018M5088633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000

Signature by John Dennis Jackson

State of _____)
County of _____)

On this _____ day of May, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared John Dennis Jackson

_____ personally known to me

proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ORL1 #558812 v1

R26,984

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature Michael Evans Graham

State of _____)
County of _____)

On this _____ day of May, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Michael Evans Graham

_____ personally known to me

_____ proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Signature by John Dennis Jackson

PATENT

REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0563

State of ______)
County of __Hamilton _____)

On this <u>lst</u> day of May, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared John Dennis Jackson

<u>X</u> personally known to me

proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nellie Sue Edmond Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires: November 5, 2000 ORL1 #558812 v1

RECORDED: 05/18/2000